

R-16

MAYOR BOB FOSTER CITY OF LONG BEACH

December 3, 2013

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach

RECOMMENDATION:

Subject to prior review and consideration by the Personnel and Civil Service Committee in accordance with Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.065, confirm a Charter Commission appointment pursuant to Section 509 of the City Charter and Section 2.03.065 of the Long Beach Municipal Code; or in the alternative, if for some reason the Personnel and Civil Service Committee does not meet prior to or on December 3, 2013, waive the requirement for consideration and recommendation by the Personnel and Civil Service Committee in accordance with Section 2.03.065D, and confirm a Charter Commission appointment pursuant to Section 509 of the City Charter and Section 2.03.065 of the Long Beach Municipal Code.

DISCUSSION:

Harbor Commission New Appointment

• Lori Ann Farrell – to fill the vacancy left by Nick Sramek

SUGGESTED ACTION: Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Mayor Bob Foster City of Long Beach

Dated: November 25, 2013

THUE SE BH M So